
N
G

P

175° 170° 165° 160° 155° 150° 145°

190° 185° 180° 175° 170°

40°

45°

50°

55°

60°

25°

30°

35°

40°

COMA BERENICES

URSA MAJOR

CANES VENATICI

BOÖTES

3030

4343

53

49

52

54

48
51

50

552828

27

29

27

2929

27

20 14h 40 20 13h 40 20 12h 40 20

40 20 13h 40 20 12h

30°

35°

40°

45°

50°

30°

35°

40°

45°

50°

Tycho stars in Ursa Major (overflow)
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